508389796 02/15/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI28775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Massachusetts Institute Of Technology	02/15/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	National Institutes of Health	
Street Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7974	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8450247

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2705595449

Email: thaynes@tremonticonsulting.com

Correspondent Name: Tremonti Consulting LLC

Address Line 1: 1939 Roland Clarke Place, Suite 150

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Dominique HaynesSIGNATURE:Dominique HaynesDATE SIGNED:02/15/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4911501-03-0103 EPAS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066467 FRAME: 0955

508389796

## **License to the United States Government**

(Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) <a href="http://epas.uspto.gov">http://epas.uspto.gov</a>

Executive Order 9424: Government Support License (Government Support Clause)
Invention title: CELL DISPLAY LIBRARIES
Inventor(s): Beau R. Peelle, Angela M. Belcher, Karl Dane Wittrup, Eric Krauland
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 05/28/2013
Patent or Application Serial No: 8450247
Patent or Application Serial No: 8450247  Grant/Contract Number(s): R01 CA096504, R01 CA101830
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):
The invention identified above is a subject Invention under <b>35 U.S.C. 200, et seq.</b> , and the Standard Patent Rights Clause at <b>37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12</b> (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:
1. As required by 37 CFR 401.14 (f) (2) and Executive Order 9424:
This invention was made with government support under Grant/Contract Number(s)
R01 CA096504, R01 CA101830 awarded by the National Institutes of Health. The government has certain rights in the
invention.
2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above identified patent application.
Signed this 15thday of February2024
By: Jodie Richardson Institutional Business Official Printed Name and Title
Institutional Business Official Printed Name and Title
Jodie Richardson  Digitally signed by Jodie Richardson Date: 2024.02.15 10:39:08 -05'00'
Signature
Title Associate Director, Operations
MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Grantee/Contractor Organization
At 255 Main Street, NE18-501, Cambridge MA 02142
Business Address
06072016

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/15/2024 REEL: 066467 FRAME: 0956